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05.11300 Rear winch mount Segway Snarler AT5 

 

 

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Winch adapter 05.11301K 1 

2 Bracket 05.11302 1 

3 Fairlead holder  05.1202 1 

4 Trailer connector holder 05.9806 1 

5 U-bolt M8x32  OT.05.01.020 2 

6 U-bolt M8x38 OT.05.01.030 2 

7 Bolt M5x40 ISO7380 OT.02.03.008 3 

8 Carriage bolt M8x25 DIN603 OT.02.05.060 2 

9 Bolt M8x35 DIN933 OT.02.02.210 4 

10 Washer Ø5 DIN125 OT.04.01.010 3 

11 Washer Ø8/20 SFS3738 OT.04.03.030 14 

12 Nut M5 Nyloc DIN985 OT.03.02.020 3 

13 Nut M8 Nyloc DIN985 OT.03.02.040 10 
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TOOLS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION: 
 

• Spanner 8mm 
• Spanner 10mm 
• Spanner 13mm 
• Socket wrench 10mm 
• Socket wrench 13mm 
• Allen wrench 3mm 
• Allen wrench 5mm 
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

Step 1 Remove license plate holder. 

 

     
 

Step 2 Install bracket (Pos. 2). For fastening use M8x32 U-bolts (Pos. 5), Ø8 mm washers 

(Pos. 11) and M8 nyloc nuts (Pos. 13). Do not tighten the nuts! 
 

  
 
 

 
  
 
 

  

Remove 

Pos 2 

Pos 11,13 

Pos 5 
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Step 3 Install winch adapter (Pos. 1). First attach the adapter to the bracket using M8x25 

carriage bolts (Pos. 8), Ø8 mm washer (Pos. 11) and M8 nyloc nuts (Pos. 13). Next 
attach upper part of the adapter to the ATV frame using M8x38 U-bolts (Pos. 6). 
Also tighten the U-bolts installed in previous step! 

  

 

Step 4 Install fairlead to fairlead holder (Pos. 3). Use bolts and nuts supplied with the winch. 

Next place winch into the fairlead holder. 
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Pos 6 

Pos 1 

Pos 8,11,13 
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Step 5 Install winch with fairlead holder to the adpater. For fastening use M8x35 bolts (Pos. 

9) and Ø8 mm washers (Pos. 11). Reinstall license plate holder. 
 

 
 

If the trailer connector blocks the installation of the winch, follow these steps:  
 

Step 6 Remove plastic by removing bolts shown in the picture. 

 

 
 

Pos 9,11 
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Step 7 Disconnect the cable and remove trailer connector. 

 
Step 8 Install trailer connector holder (Pos. 4), securing it under the U-bolt washer and nut. 

 

Step 9 Install trailer connector to the holder. For fastening use M5x40 bolts (Pos. 7), Ø5 mm 

washers (Pos. 10) and M5 nyloc nuts (Pos. 12). Reconnect the cable and reinstall the 
plastic. Install winch and license plate holder as shown in Step 5. 

 

  

Pos 4  
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Remove 

Disconnect 
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